

Dr. Bharat Borah Memorial Award Giving Ceremony

20/05/2024

On 20th May, 2024, Dr. Bharat Borah Memorial Award giving ceremony was held by Dudhnoi College. This award is given to the student with highest mark in degree final examination from Mathematics department in loving memory of Dr. Bharat Borah, who was an Assistant Professor in the department of Mathematics of Dudhnoi College and lost his life to Covid-19 on 2nd June, 2021. The donors of the award are Dr. Bharat Borah's family and college authority. This year the recipient of Dr. Bharat Borah Memorial Award is Abhijyoti Khakhalary, who secured highest marks in degree final examination from Mathematics department in 2023. The award carries a money cheque, a memento and a pen. Dr. Lalit Ch. Rabha, Principal of Dudhnoi College, Mr. Kshirod Ch. Khakhalary, retired Vice-Principal of Dudhnoi College, Dr. Prasanta Sarmah, Students' Welfare Director of Cotton University, Guwahati, Dr. Dipali Deka, Academic-incharge of Dudhnoi College, Mr. Diganta Rabha, president of Dudhnoi College Alumni Association and Mr. Pranay Kalita, Secretary of Dudhnoi College Alumni Association were present in the programme along with faculty members, students and guardians. On behalf of Abhijyoti Khakhalary, his father received the award.

